SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 639/2016

MINOR S. RISESH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

WP(C) Nos.639,643,650,654 and 656/2016

(with office report)

Date: 19/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S C V Vimal Pani, Adv.

Mr. S. Arvindh, Adv.

Ms. Malavika Jayanth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Vara Gaur, appearing on behalf of Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate-on-Record appears for respondent No.2. She seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks' time.

None appears for the remaining respondents.

List again on 25.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar