REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 432/2016

ASSOCIATION OF MANAGEMENT OF UNAIDED PVT MEDICAL AND DENTAL COLLEGES, MAHARASHTRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Shewta Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Reetu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Muthu Vel Palani, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Ms. Suchita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. Shubhada Phaltankar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file spare copy for issuance of Rules Nisi despite Hon'ble Court's order dated 25.7.2016. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 shall file the counter affidavit as they are represented by Counsel.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG