SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 432/2016

ASSOCIATION OF MANAGEMENT OF UNAIDED PVT MEDICAL AND DENTAL COLLEGES, MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 471/2016 (X)

(FOR ON IA 1/2016)

W.P.(C) No. 639/2016 (X)

(FOR ON IA 1/2016)

W.P.(C) No. 643/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 650/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 656/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 654/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 689/2016 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2016

IA No. 1/2016 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 706/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 715/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 716/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 792/2016 (X)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2016

IA No. 1/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 789/2016 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2016

IA No. 1/2016 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 898/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 736/2016 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2016

IA No. 1/2016 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 743/2016 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2016

IA No. 1/2016 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 816/2016 (X)

- 2 -

Date: 04-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Asaithambi MSM, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

Mr. S. Gokul Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mrs. Malavika Jayanth, AOR

Mr.Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D S Mehra, AOR

Mr. Sidharth Arora, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Dr. Ravindra S.Chingale, Adv.

- 3 -

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Ms. Neelam sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Since these matters relate to admission for MBBS course for the Academic Years 2016-2017, these matters have become infructuous.

In view of the above, the Writ petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

However, the question of law is left open.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) No.432/2016

ASSOCIATION OF MANAGEMENTS OF UNAIDED PVT.
MEDICAL AND DENTAL COLLEGES, MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

WRIT PETITION (C) No.471/2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION(C) No.639/2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION (C) No.643/2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION(C) No.650/2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION(C) No.656/2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION(C) No.654/2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION(C) No.689/2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION(C) No.706/2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION(C) No.715/2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION(C) No.716/2016

WITH

- 2 -

WRIT PETITION(C) No.792/2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION(C) No.789/2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION(C) No.898/2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION(C) No.736/2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION(C) No.743/2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION(C) No.816/2016

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Since these matters relate to admission for MBBS course for the Academic Years 2016-2017, these matters have become infructuous.

In view of the above, the Writ petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

However, the question of law is left open.

[VINEET S	
[A.S.BOP	J.

NEW DELHI; OCTOBER 04, 2019